FINAL

COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2020, Legislative Day No. 4

Bill No. 11-20

Introduced by Mr. Pruski, Ms. Lacey, and Ms. Pickard

By the County Council, February 18, 2020

Introduced and first read on February 18, 2020 Public Hearing set for March 16, 2020 (Postponed) Public Hearing set for and held on May 11, 2020 Bill Expires May 23, 2020 (Expiration Date Extended to July 17, 2020)

By Order: JoAnne Gray, Administrative Officer

A BILL ENTITLED

1	AN ORDINANCE concerning: Public Safety – Speed Monitoring Systems
2	
3	FOR the purpose of authorizing the use of speed monitoring systems in the County; and
4	generally relating to public safety.
5	DV. 11: 0.10.0.100
6	BY adding: § 12-3-109
7	Anne Arundel County Code (2005, as amended)
8	
9	SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland
0	That Section(s) of the Anne Arundel County Code (2005, as amended) read as follows:
1	
12	ARTICLE 12. PUBLIC SAFETY
13	
4	TITLE 3. TRAFFIC
15	
6	12-3-109. Speed monitoring systems.
17	
8	(A) Definition. AS USED IN THIS SECTION, "SPEED MONITORING SYSTEM" HAS THE
9	MEANING SET FORTH IN § 21-809 OF THE TRANSPORTATION ARTICLE OF THE STATE CODE.
20	
21	(B) Use authorized. THE USE OF SPEED MONITORING SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
22	§ 21-809 OF THE TRANSPORTATION ARTICLE OF THE STATE CODE IS AUTHORIZED IN ANNE
23 24	ARUNDEL COUNTY.
	(C) Citation prohibition. IF THE COUNTY MOVES OR PLACES A MOBILE OR
25 26	STATIONARY SPEED MONITORING SYSTEM TO OR AT A LOCATION WHERE A SPEED

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS indicate new matter added to existing law.

[[Brackets]] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

Captions and taglines in **bold** in this bill are catchwords and are not law.

MONITORING SYSTEM HAD NOT PREVIOUSLY BEEN MOVED OR PLACED, A CITATION MAY NOT BE ISSUED FOR A VIOLATION RECORDED BY THE SPEED MONITORING SYSTEM UNTIL AT LEAST 15 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE INSTALLATION OF SIGNAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 21-809 OF THE TRANSPORTATION ARTICLE OF THE STATE CODE.

4 5 6

1

2

3

SECTION 2. And be it further enacted, That this Ordinance shall take effect 45 days from the date it becomes law.

READ AND PASSED this 11th day of May, 2020

By Order:

JoAnne Gray / Administrative Officer

PRESENTED to the County Executive for his approval this 13th day of May, 2020

JoAnne Gray

Administrative Officer

the Chith

APPROVED AND ENACTED this 13th day of May, 2020

Steuart Pittman
County Executive

EFFECTIVE DATE: June 27, 2020

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF BILL NO. 11-20. THE ORIGINAL OF WHICH IS RETAINED IN THE FILES OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL.

JoAnne Gray Administrative Officer